

**BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LIMITED****RAMACHANDRAPURAM::HYDERABAD::32****FACTORY CIVIL ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT****SCHEDULE- A**

Tender Notice No:

HY/FCD/OT-18/2013-14, Dt: 25.02.2014

PRICE BID

Item no.:1

Name of work: Providing of dust bins at various locations of Factory area – 5 No.s.

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
1	Removal of wood scrap/ MS scrap and garbage collected in the dust bins inside Factory area and open areas as directed by the Engineer In Charge.				
a	Wood Scrap including dismantling the boxes kept out side the blocks.	20.00	MT	492.76	9,855.20
b	MS scrap including MS packing strips etc.	20.00	MT	369.57	7,391.40
c	Garbage , including oil soaked cotton waste, dry packing grass, packing cartoons and waste papers etc.	20.00	MT	635.35	12,707.00
2	Felling trees of the girth (measured at a height of 1m above ground level) including cutting of trunks and branches removing the roots and stacking of serviceable materials and disposal of unserviceable materials - Beyond 60 cm girth up to and including 120 cm depth.	4.00	Each	359.80	1,439.20
3	Clearing Grass and removal of the rubbish upto a distance of 50m outside the periphery of the area cleared.	200.00	Sq.m	1.36	271.30
4	Preparation and consolidation of Sub grade with power road roller of 8 to 12 tonne capacity after excavating earth to an average of 22.5 cm depth, dressing to camber and consolidating with road roller including making good the undulations etc.; and re-rolling the sub grade and disposal of surplus earth lead upto 2.00 KM	488.00	Sq.m	33.90	16,543.20
5	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering including consolidation by vibrations for all works up to plinth level with 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate of 20 mm nominal size) The cement will be issued free of cost by BHEL at BHEL stores.	71.00	Cu.M	1,585.00	1,12,535.00
6	Brick work with Ground moulded clay FPS brick in super structure above plinth level upto floor five level in cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 Coarse sand). -The cement will be issued free of cost by BHEL at BHEL Stores.	78.30	Cu.M	2,104.00	1,64,743.20

S. No.	Description of the item	Qty	Unit	Rate (₹)	Amount (₹)
7	Plastering in CM 1:6, 20 mm thick to internal and external surfaces of walls including the cost of all materials, labour, curing etc., complete -Upto 10.00 M level. - The cement will be issued free of cost by BHEL at BHEL Stores.	730.00	Sq.m	65.80	48,034.00
8	White washing with lime to give an even shade - New work.	743.00	Sq.m	4.10	3,046.30
	Total			₹	3,76,565.80
	Add increase in Vat 1% over the material cost (70% of Above value)			₹	2,635.96
	Total value of work			₹	3,79,201.76
Total : ₹ Three lakhs seventy nine thousand two hundred one and seventy six paise only					

Note:

1	A penalty of 0.50 % of the gross value of work will be levied for every week's or part thereof delay in execution of work by the agency, subject to a maximum penalty of 10 % of gross value of the total work executed.
2	The rates are inclusive of all taxes and duties except Service tax, which is extra as per service tax norms will be paid by BHEL to the agency after submission of necessary documents.

Note : The bidders are required to quote the tender value on percentage (%) basis at excess or less or on par with estimate value in figures and words.

Tender %	In figure	In words
Excess		
Less		
Estimated value		